505349572 02/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5396355

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2018	12/31/2018		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Name		
MEASURED PROGR	RESS, INC.			12/12/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	ADVAN	CE EDUCATION, INC.			
Street Address:	9115 WI	ESTSIDE PARKWAY			
City:	ALPHAF	RETTA			
State/Country:	GEORG	ilA			
Postal Code:	30009	30009			
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		3303309			
Patent Number:		3954456			
CORRESPONDENC	Ε ΠΔΤΔ				
Fax Number: (60		603)625-5650			
		the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
		3-628-1461			
Email: so		ott.rand@mclane.com			
•		SCOTT C. RAND			
		900 ELM STREET	-		
		MCLANE MIDDLETON, PROFESS		CIATION	
Address Line 4:	Ν	MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIR	E 03101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		106982	106982		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	SCOTT C. RAND	SCOTT C. RAND		
SIGNATURE:		/Scott C. Rand/	/Scott C. Rand/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/27/2019	02/27/2019		
Total Attachments: 4		I			
source=Delaware Cert		ger#page1.tif			
source-Delaware Cert	ificate of Mer	raer#page2 tif			

source=Delaware Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

source=Delaware Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048457 FRAME: 0889



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MEASURED PROGRESS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ADVANCE EDUCATION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ADVANCE EDUCATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8:50 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



7199118 8100M SR# 20188206564

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Junior & Same States

Authentication: 204199209 Date: 12-29-18

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 048457 FRAME: 0890

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:50 AM 12/18/2018 FILED 08:50 AM 12/18/2018 SR 20188206564 - File Number 3091111

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MEASURED PROGRESS, INC. (a Delaware nonprofit corporation) WITH AND INTO ADVANCE EDUCATION, INC. (a Georgia corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 256 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Advance Education, Inc., a nonprofit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia,

Does hereby certify:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger are as follows:

Name

Measured Progress, Inc. Advance Education, Inc. Delaware Georgia

State of Incorporation

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent nonprofit corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of Section 256 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Advance Education, Inc.
- 4. The Articles of Incorporation of Advance Education, Inc., a Georgia corporation, shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving nonprofit corporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 9115 Westside Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009, the principal place of business of the surviving nonprofit corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving nonprofit corporation, on request and without cost, to any member or shareholder of any corporation or entity that is a party to the merger.
- 7. Advance Education, Inc., the surviving nonprofit corporation, agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the constituent Delaware nonprofit corporation, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving nonprofit corporation arising from the merger, and the surviving corporation does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State as its agent

LEGAL02/38484480v2

PATENT REEL: 048457 FRAME: 0891 to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by said Secretary of State is 9115 Westside Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009, until the surviving nonprofit corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose.

8. The merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. local time on December 31, 2018.

[Signature on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Advance Education, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer this 12th day of December, 2018.

ADVANCE EDUCATION, INC.

By: Mark A. Elgart

Title: President/CEO

[Signature page to Delaware Certificate of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 048457 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 02/27/2019